

 Phone
 : +91,20.61356135 / 67022000

 Fax
 : +91,20.67022100 / 67022200

 E-mail
 : pune@suzlon.com

 URL
 : www.suzlon.com

6th May 2014.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), <u>Mumbai-400051.</u> **BSE Limited,** P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai-400001.</u>

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: Suzion Group signs agreement to supply up to 47 WTGs with PowerWorks, USA.

Enclosed please find the copy of the press release in the subject matter.

This is for your information as also for the information of your members and the public at large.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Suzlon Energy Limited

H-A-Kanuga, Hemal A.Kanuga, Company Secretary.

Encl.: As above.



Corporate Identification Number (CIN) L40100GJ1995PLC025447

Regd. Office: "Suzion", 5, Shrimali Society, Near Shri Krishna Complex, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380 009, India Ph.: +91.79.66045000 / 26477141, Fax: +91.79.26565540 / 26442844



For release on 06 May, 2014

Suzlon Group signs agreement to supply up to 47 WTG's with PowerWorks, USA

- Suzion Group will supply up to 47 WTG's for the PowerWorks Projects
- Suzion Group signs agreement to supply technologically advanced S 111 WTG's for low wind sites.

May 6th 2014 Pune/Chicago: Suzlon Group, the world's fifth largest wind turbine manufacturer today announced via their fully owned US based subsidiary SWECO (Suzlon Wind Energy Corp) its agreement to supply PowerWorks up to 98.7 MW of wind turbines.

As per the agreement, Suzion Group will supply up to 47 WTG's and will oversee the operations, maintenance and service of the wind turbines for a period of two years.

The Group will supply up to 29 units of the S97 2.1 MW wind turbines and 17 units of the first S111 2.1 MW wind turbines for projects in California and Illinois, including the Panther Creek wind project.

Rick Koebbe, President of PowerWorks, said "PowerWorks is excited to join Suzlon in bringing two new wind projects to the market. These projects demonstrate PowerWorks commitment to competitive wind energy and to the continued build-out of our development pipeline." PowerWorks will start taking delivery of wind turbines in the summer 2015.

Duncan Koerbel, CEO of Suzlon Wind Energy Corporation said "We have a 2 pronged strategy for expansion, first by expanding our customer base and by selling our newest and most efficient turbine model, the S111. The S111 blade profile has an optimum pressure coefficient distribution which is ideal for lower wind sites, in a variety of climates, including those at higher altitudes.

Tulsi Tanti, Chairman of Suzion Energy Limited said "We have a strong focus on the US market as it offers a favourable renewable energy environment and federal policy framework moving in the right direction. We look forward in welcoming PowerWorks to the Suzion Group."

David Capparelli, VP of Sales for Suzion Wind Energy Corporation said, "We're very excited to sell our first S111s and work with the PowerWorks team. It's great knowing that PowerWorks is a veteran wind company with 16 years of operating wind farm experience, and has selected Suzion for its turbine needs."



About SWECO:

Suzion Wind Energy Corporation, which focuses on the North American market, is a subsidiary of Suzion Energy Limited, of Pune, India. The sales and service headquarters for North America is located in Chicago, IL, where the service group monitors and oversees the maintenance of over 1,300 wind turbine generators, close to 2.7 GW. Suzion maintains its strong presence in the North American market largely due to its working philosophy of being easy to do business with, transparency with customers and maintaining one the highest safety ratings in the wind industry.

About Suzion Group:

The Suzion Group is ranked as the world's fifth largest* wind turbine supplier, in terms of cumulative installed capacity and market share, at the end of 2013. The company's global spread extends across Asia, Australia, Europe, Africa and North and South America with over 24,200 MW of wind energy capacity installed, operations across over 30 countries and a workforce of over 10,000. The Group offers one of the most comprehensive product portfolios – ranging from sub-megawatt onshore turbines at 600 Kilowatts (kW), to the world's largest commercially-available offshore turbine at 6.15 MW – with a vertically integrated, low-cost, manufacturing base. The Group – headquartered at Suzion One Earth in Pune, India – comprises Suzion Energy Limited and its subsidiaries, including Senvion SE. Visit us at www.suzion.com

Source: *MAKE Report: Global Wind Turbine OEM 2013 Market Share.

About PowerWorks

PowerWorks and its affiliates currently own and operate five wind power projects, totaling of 117 MW, consisting of over 800 wind turbines, located in California and Idaho. In addition, we are developing new utility scale wind projects across the nation, as well as, acquiring operating wind projects. For more information, please visit www.powerworks.com.

Press Contact Suzion Group: Ravi Muthreja Group Head- Corporate Communications Suzion Group Tel: +91 9604302000 / +91 98200 30999 E-mail: ravi.muthreja@suzion.com

Tanvi Agarwal Sr. Manager- Corporate Communications Suzlon Group Tel: +91 9011091941 E-mail:tanvi.agarwal@suzlon.com

Investor Relations Contact: Ashish Gupta Investor Relations Suzlon Group Tel.: +91 (22) 6184 3776 E-mail: gupta.ashish@suzlon.com

Press Contact Fortuna PR : Rakesh Sharma Tel: +91 98335 37679 E-mail:rakesh@fortunapr.in